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ALBERTA HEALTH SERVICES, RECOVERY ALBERTA, PRIMARY
CARE ALBERTA, ASSISTED LIVING ALBERTA, AND ALLEN GRAY -

NURSING CARE

LOCALS 041, 043, 044, 045, AND 046

AHS Nursing Care members
have ratified their tentative

The votes are in! AHS Nursing Care
members have ratified their tentative
agreement.

The exception is Lamont Health Care
Centre, which conducted a separate
ratification vote. Nursing Care
members at this site did not vote in
favour of the agreement, and will
return to the bargaining table.

This agreement raises the bar for
collective agreements in the health
care sector, as well as the rest of the
public sector.

We achieved serious raises, including
retroactive market adjustments,
because of your dedication and
solidarity. Members should be proud
their determination and willingness
to fight for what they deserve.

This same solidarity will serve us well
when we begin bargaining again in
two years. There is still progress to
be made, especially when it comes
to scheduling and our expanded
scope of practice.

Your negotiating team wishes

to thank you for the support

you have shown over the last

20 months of bargaining. We could
not do it without you.

We will share more details about
next steps and implementation
very soon.

Please contact a member of
your negotiating team if you
have questions.

AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM -
AHS NURSING CARE
Local 041

Christine Vavrik
rvavrik@shaw.ca
Catherine Sivasankar (alt)
accb@shaw.ca

Local 043

Sandy Miller
smiller98@msn.com
Jennifer Power (alt)
cherrigarcia24@yahoo.ca
Local 044

Marg Miller
marg.miller@hotmail.ca
Jesse Philp (alt)
jreimerlpn@gmail.com
Local 045

Nancy Burton
ndburton@hotmail.com
Angela Smyth (alt)
angelscare.as@gmail.com
Local 046

Marty Roy
bargaininglocal46@gmail.com
Heather Stewart (alt)
stewart.h@live.ca

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF

Kate Robinson Lead Negotiator
k.robinson@aupe.org

Chris Dickson Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org
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